Case Number: 2302483/2021



Claimant: Mrs K Rajani

Respondent: Excellerate Services UK Limited

Heard at: London South by CVP.

On: 2 September 2022

Before: Employment Judge Truscott QC (sitting alone)

Appearances

For the claimant: No appearance or representation. For the respondent: No appearance or representation.

JUDGMENT

The claim is dismissed.

REASONS

- 1. Neither party was in attendance at the hearing.
- 2. The respondent provided a detailed explanation of the payments made to the claimant in an email dated 1 September 2022 at 14.02pm. In an email dated 1 September 2022 at 14.19pm, the claimant intimated that she had agreed a settlement with the respondent.
- 3. In these circumstances, the claim falls to be dismissed.

Employment Judge Truscott QC 2 September 2022